

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

WEST 81 HIGHWAY 108 SHELTON, WASHINGTON 98584 (206) 426-9781

RESOLUTION NO. 85-12 of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the Constitution and By-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior of July 8, 1965, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has been entrusted with the responsiblity of providing for overall health, education, and welfare of its Tribal members; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, in assessing the educational needs of its members, has identified a major need to provide pre-school education; and

WHEREAS, a Squaxin Island Head Start Program would address the needs of Squaxin Island children from the ages of 3 - 5 by developing each child's analytical, motor, and cognitive abilities to prepare them for a positive educational experience in the public school system,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council hereby requests that the Department of Human Services enter into a Public Law 93-638 contract with the Squaxin Island Tribe to implement a Head Start Program for its members; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby authroize the Tribal Chairman, Tribal Vice-Chairperson, or Tribal Administrator, to be the Tribal representative in all future matters requiring Tribal authorization of this particular Head Start Proposal.

SQUAXIN TRIBAL COUNCIL Resolution No. 85-12-page 2

CERTIFICATION

Council held on this day	cil does hereby certify that the foregoing gular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal of, at which time a quorum was f, and, against, and
Aduy Flekchon David W. Whitener, Chairman	ATTESTED BY: David E. Lopeman, Secretary
William L. Slows Evelyn Allen, Vice-Chairperson	Jo-1